
Mon 01-May-2017 22,07,53 BST

U14 Panthers East vs Tigers
on

Monday 01 May 2017
at

U14 Panthers East won by 36 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team U14 Panthers East
Score 176 for 5
Overs 45.0

Players Samuel Thomas
Harry Bowman
Pranav Khera
Zachary Riley
Paddy Walton
Patrick O'Neill
Zachary Figueira
Tom Whiteley
Ethan Macallister
Luca La Costa
Pranav Pandey
George Compton

Team Tigers
Score 93 for 11
Overs 30.4

Players Joe Moss
Billy Bishop
James Graham
Kairan Siva
Tom Lawes
Freddie Harrison
Mackenzie Holliday
Finn Bickerdike
Harry Gray
Benji  Arengo-Jones
Bhav Rambhiya
Owen Fox
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U14 Panthers East INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U14 Panthers East Mon 01-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Samuel Thomas
. . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . W

c Joe Moss  b Owen Fox 6 44 43 38 6 14% 13.6

2 Harry Bowman
. . . . . . . . . 1 1 . . . 4W

b Tom Lawes 6 16 7 13 2 1 19% 37.5

3 Pranav Khera
. 1 . . 1 . . 2 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . . 1 1 . . 412 . . . 1 14. 112 . 1 . 2 . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . 1312
2. 1 . . 12 . 2 . . . 2 . 31 . 2 . . 1 111 . . 2 . . . 2 . . . . 1 . 411 . W run out (Bhav Rambhiya) 71 97 131 51 29 12 2 3 47% 73.2

4 Zachary Riley
. 1 . . . 46. . . 6. 6. . . 1 . 1 . 42 . . . . 1 . 4. . . 1 1111W

c Bhav Rambhiya  b Harry 
Gray

41 38 44 22 9 1 3 3 42% 107.9

5 Paddy Walton
. 1 . . . . 1 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . 21111W

c Joe Moss  b Freddie 
Harrison

13 44 44 33 9 2 25% 29.5

6 Patrick O'Neill
. . 1 1 . 1 . . . . . 1 1 . . . . . 41

not out 10 20 17 13 6 1 35% 50.0

7 Zachary Figueira

8 Tom Whiteley
. . . . 1 . . 1 . . 1 . 41

not out 8 14 17 9 4 1 36% 57.1

9 Ethan Macallister

10 Luca La Costa

11 Pranav Pandey

12 George Compton

45.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 21  (7wd  3nb  4lb  7b 0p) TOTAL 176 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

8

Harry Bowman

3.4

8

2

35

Samuel Thomas

14.4

27

3

94

Zachary Riley

24.5

59

4

156

Paddy Walton

38.6

62

5

156

Pranav Khera

39.2

0

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3 2

1

2 1 1 10

1 7 1 21 2 3.00Mackenzie 
Holliday

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

1

3 1 3 2
7 2 15 1 1 2.14Tom Lawes

R
W

WD
NB

1 5 3
1

13 1 2 3 5
9 1 33 1 3.67Owen Fox

R
W

WD
NB

2 2 10 5 3 8
1

2
8 1 32 1 4.00Freddie 

Harrison
R

W
WD
NB

5 6 5 5
1

1
5 22 1 4.40Harry Gray

R
W

WD
NB

4 2

1

5 7

3
2

4 24 4 2 6.00Bhav 
Rambhiya

R
W

WD
NB

4 3

1 2 8 1 4.00Benji  
Arengo-

Jones R
W

WD
NB

6 3 1
3 10 3.33Finn 

Bickerdike
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Tigers INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: U14 Panthers East Mon 01-May-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Joe Moss
. . . . . . 2 . 1 . 42 . . . . . . . W

b Tom Whiteley 9 20 17 16 1 2 1 20% 45.0

2 Billy Bishop
12 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Pranav Khera  b Ethan 
Macallister

5 32 48 28 3 1 12% 15.6

3 James Graham
2. . . 21 . 4. . . . 1 . . . 2W

c Pranav Khera  b Ethan 
Macallister

12 18 19 12 2 3 1 33% 66.7

4 Kairan Siva
. . 2 . . 1 . . . . 1 1 . 1 1 . 41 . . . W

c Harry Bowman  b Pranav 
Pandey

12 22 35 14 6 1 1 36% 54.5

5 Tom Lawes
. . . W

c Luca La Costa  b Pranav 
Pandey

0 4 3 4 0.0

6 Freddie Harrison
. . 4W

b Ethan Macallister 4 4 2 3 1 25%100.0

7 Mackenzie Holliday
. 1 . . . 21 . . . . 1 . . . . 44. . 222W

c Tom Whiteley  b Patrick 
O'Neill

19 24 31 15 3 4 2 38% 79.2

8 Finn Bickerdike
. W

c Pranav Khera  b George 
Compton

0 2 0 2 0.0

9 Harry Gray
. . . . . . . 21W

c Samuel Thomas  b Patrick 
O'Neill

3 10 9 8 1 1 20% 30.0

10 Benji  Arengo-Jones
1 . 1 . 1 . . . . 2 . 1W

lbw  b George Compton 6 13 19 8 4 1 38% 46.2

11 Bhav Rambhiya
. 1 . . . . 4. . . 222. . . . . . . . . 1

not out 12 23 28 17 2 3 1 26% 52.2

12 Owen Fox
. . . . . . . . . . . W

b Tom Whiteley 0 12 11 12 0.0

30.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (9wd  0nb  1lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 93 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

16

Joe Moss

4.3

16

2

32

James 
Graham

9.5

16

3

38

Billy Bishop

13.4

6

4

39

Tom Lawes

14.4

1

5

44

Freddie 
Harrison

15.3

5

6

54

Kairan Siva

18.4

10

7

55

Finn 
Bickerdike

19.2

1

8

68

Harry Gray

22.1

13

9

73

Mackenzie 
Holliday

22.5

5

10

89

Benji  Arengo-
Jones

27.1

16

11

93

Owen Fox

30.4

4

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6 2
1

3 2 1
1 5.4 1 14 2 2.47Tom Whiteley

R
W

WD
NB

6

1

1

1 1

4

1 5 1 15 4 3.00Luca La 
Costa

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

3 1
1

6
1

2
5 15 3 1 3.00Ethan 

Macallister 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

1

1 1
1

7
1
1

8
6 19 2 2 3.17Pranav 

Pandey
R

W
WD
NB

1
5 3 4

1 5 2 12 2 2.40George 
Compton

R
W

WD
NB

5
2

2 7

2 4 16 2 2 4.00Patrick 
O'Neill
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U14 Panthers East INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . . . . . 

2 0 0 Tom Lawes . . . . . . 

3 3 0 Mackenzie Holliday . . . 1 1 1 

4 9 1 Tom Lawes . . . 1nb-4 W . 1 

5 12 1 Mackenzie Holliday 1wd . . 1 . . 1 

6 12 1 Tom Lawes . . . . . . 

7 14 1 Mackenzie Holliday . . 2 . . . 

8 17 1 Tom Lawes 1 1 . . 1 . 

9 19 1 Mackenzie Holliday . . . . 1by 1 

10 20 1 Tom Lawes 1 . . . . . 

11 21 1 Owen Fox . . . 1 . . 

12 23 1 Freddie Harrison 1 . . . . 1 

13 29 1 Owen Fox 1lb . . 4 1 . 

14 33 1 Freddie Harrison 2 . 1lb . 1by . 

15 36 2 Owen Fox 1 1 . W . 1 

16 46 2 Freddie Harrison . . . 4 6 . 

17 59 2 Owen Fox 1 . . 6 . 6 

18 64 2 Freddie Harrison 4 . 1 . . . 

19 69 2 Harry Gray 1 1 2 . 1 . 

20 73 2 Bhav Rambhiya . 2 . . 1 1 

21 79 2 Harry Gray . 4 2 . . . 

22 82 2 Bhav Rambhiya . . 1wd . 1 . 1 

23 87 2 Harry Gray . 4 . . . 1 

24 92 2 Bhav Rambhiya 1 . 1 1 1 1 

25 97 3 Harry Gray 1 . . 1 W 3 

26 109 3 Bhav Rambhiya 1nb-1 . 1 2 2 1nb 1wd 1 2wd . 

27 111 3 Harry Gray . . 1lb . 1 . 

28 115 3 Benji  Arengo- 2 . 2 . . . 

29 121 3 Finn Bickerdike 1 2 . 3 . . 

30 125 3 Benji  Arengo- 1 . . . . 1wd 2 

31 128 3 Finn Bickerdike . 2 . . 1 . 

32 129 3 Owen Fox 1 . . . . . 

33 134 3 Finn Bickerdike 1 . . 4by . . 

34 136 3 Owen Fox 1 . . . 1 . 

35 139 3 Freddie Harrison 1 . 2 . . . 

36 142 3 Owen Fox . 1 2 . . . 

37 143 3 Freddie Harrison . . . . . 1lb 

38 148 3 Owen Fox 2 1 . 1 1 . 

39 156 4 Freddie Harrison 1 4 1 1 1 W 

40 157 5 Owen Fox . W . . 1by . 

41 159 5 Freddie Harrison . 1 . 1 . . 

42 162 5 Tom Lawes 1 1 . 1 . . 

43 163 5 Mackenzie Holliday . . . . . 1 

44 165 5 Tom Lawes 1 1 . . . . 

45 176 5 Mackenzie Holliday . 4 1wd 1 . 4 1 

Tigers INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 Tom Whiteley . . . . . . 

2 7 0 Luca La Costa 1 2 . 1 2 1wd . 

3 13 0 Tom Whiteley . 4 2 . . . 

4 16 0 Luca La Costa . . . 1 . 1wd 1by 

5 18 1 Tom Whiteley . . W 2 . . 

6 19 1 Luca La Costa . . . 1wd . . . 

7 22 1 Tom Whiteley . 2 1 . . . 

8 27 1 Luca La Costa . 4 . 1wd . . . 

9 29 1 Tom Whiteley . . . 1 1 . 

10 32 2 Ethan Macallister . . 1wd . 2 W . 

11 33 2 Pranav Pandey 1wd . . . . . . 

12 36 2 Ethan Macallister . 2 . . 1 . 

13 37 2 Pranav Pandey . . . . 1 . 

14 38 3 Ethan Macallister 1 . . W . . 

15 39 4 Pranav Pandey . 1 . W . . 

16 45 5 Ethan Macallister 1 4 W . 1 . 

17 52 5 Pranav Pandey . . . 2 1 4 

18 54 5 Ethan Macallister . . . . 1 1 

19 55 6 Pranav Pandey . . . W 1wd . . 

20 55 7 George Compton . W . . . . 

21 63 7 Pranav Pandey . . 4 4 . . 

22 68 7 George Compton . . . 2 1 2 

23 73 9 Patrick O'Neill W 1 2 2 W . 

24 76 9 George Compton . 1 1 . 1 . 

25 78 9 Patrick O'Neill . . . . 2 . 

26 82 9 George Compton . . . 4 . . 

27 89 9 Patrick O'Neill 1 . 2 2 2 . 

28 89 10 George Compton W . . . . . 

29 91 10 Patrick O'Neill . . . . . 2wd . 

30 92 10 Luca La Costa . 1lb . . . . 

31 93 11 Tom Whiteley . 1 . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
U14 PANTHERS EAST Batting (TIGERS Bowling)

TIGERS Batting (U14 PANTHERS EAST Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Pranav Khera U14 Panthers East 71 97 131 3 73.2 48.5% 1

2 Zachary Riley U14 Panthers East 41 38 44 3 3 107.9 42.1%

3 Mackenzie Holliday Tigers 19 24 31 2 79.2 37.5%

4 Paddy Walton U14 Panthers East 13 44 44 29.5 22.7%

5 James Graham Tigers 12 18 19 1 66.7 33.3%

6 Kairan Siva Tigers 12 22 35 1 54.5 36.4%

7 Bhav Rambhiya Tigers 12 23 28 1 52.2 21.7% 1

8 Patrick O'Neill U14 Panthers East 10 20 17 1 50.0 35.0% 1

9 Joe Moss Tigers 9 20 17 1 45.0 20.0%

10 Tom Whiteley U14 Panthers East 8 14 17 1 57.1 35.7% 1

11 Benji  Arengo-Jones Tigers 6 13 19 46.2 38.5%

12 Harry Bowman U14 Panthers East 6 16 7 1 37.5 18.8%

13 Samuel Thomas U14 Panthers East 6 44 43 13.6 13.6%

14 Billy Bishop Tigers 5 32 48 15.6 12.5%

15 Freddie Harrison Tigers 4 4 2 1 100.0 25.0%

16 Harry Gray Tigers 3 10 9 30.0 20.0%

17 Tom Lawes Tigers 0 4 3 0.0

18 Owen Fox Tigers 0 12 11 0.0

19 Finn Bickerdike Tigers 0 2 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Ethan Macallister U14 Panthers East 3 15 5.0 30 1 3.00 5.00 10.00

2 George Compton U14 Panthers East 2 12 5.0 2 30 2.40 6.00 15.00

3 Patrick O'Neill U14 Panthers East 2 16 4.0 24 2 4.00 8.00 12.00

4 Tom Whiteley U14 Panthers East 2 14 5.4 1 34 1 2.47 7.00 17.00

5 Pranav Pandey U14 Panthers East 2 19 6.0 36 2 3.17 9.50 18.00

6 Tom Lawes Tigers 1 15 7.0 2 42 1 2.14 15.00 42.00

7 Harry Gray Tigers 1 22 5.0 30 4.40 22.00 30.00

8 Freddie Harrison Tigers 1 32 8.0 1 48 4.00 32.00 48.00

9 Owen Fox Tigers 1 33 9.0 1 54 3.67 33.00 54.00

10 Benji  Arengo-Jones Tigers 8 2.0 12 1 4.00

11 Finn Bickerdike Tigers 10 3.0 18 3.33

12 Luca La Costa U14 Panthers East 15 5.0 1 30 4 1 3.00

13 Bhav Rambhiya Tigers 24 4.0 24 4 2 1 6.00

14 Mackenzie Holliday Tigers 21 7.0 1 42 2 3.00
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Samuel Thomas
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 44

0s 38
1s 6
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 13.6

Harry Bowman
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 16

0s 13
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 37.5

Pranav Khera
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 71
Balls 97

0s 51
1s 29
2s 12
3s 2
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 73.2

Zachary Riley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 41
Balls 38

0s 22
1s 9
2s 1
3s
4s 3
5s
6s 3
SR 107.9

Paddy Walton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 44

0s 33
1s 9
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 29.5

Patrick O'Neill
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 20

0s 13
1s 6
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.0
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Tom Whiteley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 14

0s 9
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 57.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.4
Maiden 1

Run 14
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

Ethan Macallister
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Luca La Costa
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 1

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Pranav Pandey
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.2

George Compton
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 2

Run 12
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.4
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Joe Moss
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 20

0s 16
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 45.0

Billy Bishop
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 32

0s 28
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 15.6

James Graham
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 18

0s 12
1s 2
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Kairan Siva
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 22

0s 14
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 54.5

Tom Lawes
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 2

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 2.1

Freddie Harrison
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden 1

Run 32
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0
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Mackenzie Holliday
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 19
Balls 24

0s 15
1s 3
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 79.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden 1

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

Finn Bickerdike
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.3

Harry Gray
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 10

0s 8
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 30.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.4

Benji  Arengo-Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 13

0s 8
1s 4
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 46.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.0

Bhav Rambhiya
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 23

0s 17
1s 2
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 52.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball 2

Econ. 6.0

Owen Fox
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 12

0s 12
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 33
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.7


